OP \$240,00 398743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SDC Software, Inc.		09/30/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Support.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Seaport Blvd, 3rd floor	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3987433	ADVANCED REGISTRY OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	4029943	ARO
Registration Number:	3654723	HELP
Registration Number:	3673402	SAMMSOFT
Registration Number:	3600035	SPYDEFY
Registration Number:	3042951	SUPERADBLOCKER
Registration Number:	3725469	SUPERADBLOCKER
Registration Number:	3656049	SUPERANTISPYWARE
Registration Number:	3870540	SUPERANTISPYWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)556-1194
Email: zakw@support.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zak White Address Line 1: 1900 Seaport Blvd, 3rd floor Address Line 2: Legal Department Address Line 4: Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94063 Zak White NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Zak White/ Signature: 12/02/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 7 source=SDC Software Certificate of Ownership and Merger 2011.09.30#page1.tif source=SDC Software Certificate of Ownership and Merger 2011.09.30#page2.tif source=SDC Software Certificate of Ownership and Merger 2011.09.30#page3.tif source=SDC Software Certificate of Ownership and Merger 2011.09.30#page4.tif source=SDC Software Certificate of Ownership and Merger 2011.09.30#page5.tif source=SDC Software Certificate of Ownership and Merger 2011.09.30#page6.tif source=SDC Software Certificate of Ownership and Merger 2011.09.30#page7.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SDC SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUPPORT.COM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SUPPORT.COM, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 7:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

111061478

DATE: 10-03-11

AUTHENTICATION: 9066957

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0023

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2828381

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:01 PM 09/30/2011 FILED 07:01 PM 09/30/2011 SRV 111061478 - 2828381 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

SDC SOFTWARE, INC.

WITH AND INTO

SUPPORT.COM, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Support.com, Inc.

Delaware

(the "Corporation")

SDC Software, Inc.

Delaware

("SDC")

SECOND: That the Corporation, as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of SDC, hereby merges SDC with and into itself.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by written consent in lieu of a meeting, dated September <u>29</u>, 2011, determined to merge SDC with and into itself (the "<u>Merger</u>"), upon the terms set forth in such resolutions. A true copy of said resolutions is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.

FOURTH: That the surviving corporation of the Merger is the Corporation.

FIFTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed as of the $\underline{29}$ day of September, 2011.

SUPPORT.COM, INC

Name: Josh Pickus

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

A-1

ACTION WITHOUT A MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SUPPORT.COM, INC.

Pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, constituting all the members of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Support.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby adopt and approve the following resolutions without a meeting by unanimous written consent, effective as of the date last written below:

Merger with SDC Software, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the proposed merger (the "Merger") of the Company and its wholly-owned subsidiary, SDC Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SDC"), pursuant to which SDC shall be merged with and into the Company, effective at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on September 30, 2011, with the Company surviving the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger is fair, advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger be, and it hereby is, authorized and approved, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of SDC be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Company as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by SDC in its name; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Company shall assume all of the obligations of SDC in the Merger.

General Authorization and Ratification

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed in the name and on behalf of the Company to do or cause to be done any and all acts and things that the officers of the Company, or any of them, may deem necessary, appropriate or desirable in order to effectuate the Merger or to otherwise carry out fully the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions, including, without limitation, causing the Company to pay any and all fees and expenses incurred in connection therewith and preparing, executing, delivering and filing any and all agreements, documents, certificates, consents, notifications or other papers, including a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, in such forms and containing such terms as the officer executing the same may deem necessary, appropriate or desirable as contemplated by or in furtherance of the Merger, any and all such actions conclusively to evidence the due authorization and approval thereof by the Board;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any and all prior actions taken by the officers of the Company, or any of them, for or on behalf of the Company prior to the date hereof that would have been authorized by these resolutions but for the fact that such actions were taken prior to the date hereof, be, and hereby are, approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects as fully as if such actions had been presented to this Board for its approval prior to such actions having been taken; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take such further action as each may deem necessary appropriate or desirable to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.)

SVI-98007v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Action Without a Meeting and direct that it be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board.

Date: September 28, 2011	/s/ JIM STEPHENS ЛМ STEPHENS
Date: September 28, 2011	/s/ SHAWN FARSHCHI SHAWN FARSHCHI
Date: September 29, 2011	/s/ MARK FRIES MARK FRIES
Date: September 29, 2011	/s/ MICHAEL LINTON MICHAEL LINTON
Date: September 29, 2011	/s/ J. MARTIN O'MALLEY J. MARTIN O'MALLEY
Date: September 29, 2011	/s/ JOSH PICKUS JOSH PICKUS
Date: September 29, 2011	/s/ TONI PORTMANN TONI PORTMANN

[Signature Page to Action Without a Meeting of the Board of Directors]

RECORDED: 12/02/2011